
- . .

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT A eO.
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAG

_ I | 2

2. AMENDMENTJX/OIFICATION NO.

'I M036

& EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISITIONIPURCHASE RED. NO

I Refer to Block 15lC RFPA dtd 1/06/2005

15 PROJECT NO. (If apphicabe)

e. ISSUEOBY CODE 3100 7.ADMINtSTEREDBY rtotherttenhme) 13100
CODE CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comrmission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts Division of Contracts
Contract Management Branch 3 Contract Management Branch 3
Mail Stop: T-7-12 Mail Stop: T-7-I2
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

S. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strt ounrty. Stale Wd ZIP Code) O() A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

L-3 COMrJNICATIONS GOVERNMENT SERVICES, INC. SB. DATED (SEE ITEM I1)

3750 CEN TERVIEW DRIVE I 0A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
DR-01-0290

CHANTILLY VA 201513200
10B. DATED (SEEITEM13)

CODE FACILITY CODE X 09-28-2001

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

I The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers []Is extended, a I not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the soricktaion and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date speedfied.

12.ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA O d Not applicable to this modification.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

X) A. THIS CHANGEORDER ISISSUEDPURSU ANTTT. (Specytohity) THE CHANGESSETFORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE INTHECONTRACT ORDER NO IN EM I0A.

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying ofice, approprlation date. elc)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANTTO AUTHORITY OF:

D.OTHER (Spectylypeorniffieationandauthority) Bilateral, 52.212-4 - Contract Terms and Conditions -

X Commercial Items (4/98) and Mutual Agreement of the Parties.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] Is not, [EJ Is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFIATION (Organized by UCF seetin headhigs. Incidng esolidcation/rntract st*J d mailer where feasible.)

TIN: 54-1349668
DUNS: 17-715-3319

Except as provided huhei, all terms and conditions of the docunent referenced hI Kam OA or 10A, as heretofore aringsd, remains unchanged and hI ull force end effect

TEMPLE - ADMOO1 AUM002
G agKYZ6



DR-01-0290
Modification No. 36
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to:

(1) accept L-3 Communications Government Services Inc.'s proposal dated
November 23, 2004, which is hereby incorporated by reference and made a part hereof
this modification, to provide for an update to the NRC's standard desktop computing
system from the Dell Model GX270 to the Dell Model GX280, as approved by
Robert B. Webber, NRC Contracting Officer, via e-mail on November 24, 2004;

(2) revise the labor hour requirements for Schedule A-1 Year 4 (OPTION) to reflect an
increase in the hourly rate for the position of Senior Security Analyst from $148.00 to
$153.92; and

(3) revise the total estimated cost of Schedule A-1 Year 4 (OPTION) by $11,366.40 from
$9,338,820.40 to $9,350,186.80 and revise the total estimated cost (ceiling) of the task
order by $11,366,40 from $37,776,984.42 to $37,788,350.82, as a result of the increase
in the hourly rate for the Senior Security Analyst.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

(1) The task order is hereby modified to incorporate the Dell Model GX280 as the NRC's
standard desktop computing system which shall be provided in accordance with the
specifications reflected at Attachment 1 to this modification.

(2) Under Contract Line Item Number 0004, Schedule A-1 Year 4 (OPTION) is hereby
modified to increase the hourly rate for the position of Senior Security Analyst which
shall be effective on November 20, 2004. Refer to Attachment 2 to this modification for
a revised Schedule A-1 Year 4 (OPTION).

(3) Under Paragraph B.8 - CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION, Paragraph (a) is hereby
deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:

"(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services
ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is $37,788,350.82."

This modification does not obligate any FY05 funds.



Attachment 1

communications
Government Services, Inc.

3750 Centerview Drive
Chantilly, VA 20151

703-708-1400 Fax:703-708-5700

Configuration Specifications for the Dell GX280
Device Type: Desktop

Make Model
Dell GX 280

I * WI
Processor Intel Prescott Pentium 4 - 2.8 GHz 800MHz FSB - 1 MB L2

Cache
RAM 512MBI400mhz DDR2
Diskette Drive Sony 1.44M, 3.5"
Hard Drive 4OGB SATA
Sound Card Integrated AC '97 Full-Duplex Audio
Video Card Integrated Intel GMA 900
Keyboard USB Keyboard, 104, United States,
Monitor
Pointing Device USB 2 Button Mouse
Network Card Broadcom NetXtreme 57xx Gigabit Integrated Controller
CD-Rom 48X CD-ROM

Operating System Windows XP
Compatibility
Video Driver Intel 82915G
Sound Driver Soundmax Integrated Digital Audio
Network Driver Broadcom NetXtreme 57xx Gigabit Integrated Controller

11123/2004

6:~V el Salunio: Extr~okdnar'y-'esditi.~

2



Attachment No. 2

Nuclear Regulatory Commission Task Order # DR-01-0290
Modification No. 36

Schedule A -1 YEAR 4 (OPTION)
PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE: 09/28/2004 TO 09127/2005

CLIN I DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
FIRM FIXED UNIT PRICE (CLIN
10003 through 0009)

0004 Task 4: Year 4 Operations Total
0004A Insurance Coverage (H.2.4) 1,078.00
0004B IT Infrastructure Operations (Firm $5,523,216.00

Fixed Price - Unit Cost) _

0004C IT Development/Integration (Firm
Fixed Price - Labor Hour)
Sr. Systems Architect (Function: $178,560.00
Systems Architecture and
Engineering) - One
Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: $167,040.00
Infrastructure Development) - One , __

LAN Systems Analyst (NT) $122,880.00
(Function: Infrastructure) -One
LAN Systems Analyst (Novell) $99,840.00

_ (Function: Infrastructure) -One
Network Analyst (Function: $72,624.00
Infrastructure) - One _

Network Analyst (Function: $130,560.00
Infrastructure) - One _
LAN Systems Analyst (NT/Novell) $32,640.00
(Function: Server) - One
UNIX Systems Analyst (Function: $140,160.00
Server) - One -___
LAN Systems Analyst (NT) $2,112.00
(Function: Workstation) - One __ _

LAN Systems Analyst (NT) $126,720.00
(Function: Workstation) - One _
LAN Systems Analyst (NT) $126,720.00
(Functioh: Workstation) - One __

Security Analyst (Function: $80,000.00
Security) - One -
Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: $128,000.00
Application Integration) - One
(New Position)
Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: $128,000.00

pplication Integration) - One



Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: $122,880.00
Consolidated Test Facility) - One _ = = =
LAN Systems Analyst $75,878.40
(Consolidated Test Facility) - One _ -
Security Analyst (Function: $ $149,760.00
Security) - One' _

Sr. Systems Architect (Function: $178,560.00
Systems Architecture and
Engineering) - One' _ -
Senior Security Analyst (Function: . $295,526.40
Security) - One_
Senior Security Analyst (Function: $219,648.00
Security) - One'
Senior Level Expert (Microsoft) $129,504.00
(Function: XP
Strategy/Implementation) - One'
Intermediate Level Expert $85,880.00
(Microsoft) (Function: XP
Strategy/Implementation) - One
Technician (Function: Windows XP $49,312.00
Deployment - HQ) - One'

echnician (Function: Windows XI $49,312.00
Deployment - HQ) - One2 __

Technician (Function' Windows XF $49,312.00
Deployment - HQ) - One2 ____

Technician (Function: Windows XP $49,312.00
Deployment - HQ) - One2

unior Technician (Function: $42,240.00
indows XP Deployment - HQ) -

One2

Junior Technician (Function: $42,240.00
Windows XP Deployment - HQ) -
One2

Technician (Function: Windows XP $23,600.00
Deployment - Regions/Sites)
New Position
Subtotal CLIN 0004C $3,075,220.80

0004D Firm Fixed Unit Price-Labor Hour
LAN Administrator (Function:
Regional) -(5) _ _ __ .

LAN Administrator (Function: $74,880.00
Regional) - One2 .2-_
LAN Administrator (Function: $74,880.00
Regional) - One: _____.

LAN Administrator (Function: $76,752.00
Regional) -One3  _
LAN Administrator (Function: $74,880.00
Regional) -One3 _ _ _



4 I .

LAN Administrator (Function: S74,880.00
Regional) - One
Subtotal CLIN 0004D $376,272.00

0004E Firm Fixed Unit Price-Labor Hour
LAN Administrator (Function: High
Perf. Comp. Env.)(4)
LAN Administrator (Function: High $74,880.00
Perf. Comp. Env). -One3

LAN Administrator (Function: High $74,880.00
Perf. Comp. Env.) -One' _
LAN Administrator (Function: High $74,880.00
Perf. Comp. Env.) -One'
LAN Administrator (Function: High - $74,880.00
Perf. Comp. Env). -One3  . -

Subtotal CLIN 0004E $299,520.00

0004F Firm Fixed Unit Price-Labor Hour
ADAMS LAN Administrator
(Function:ADAMS) -1 & 5 Optional
ADAMS LAN Administrator $74,880.00
(Function:ADAMS -One3

ADAMS LAN Administrator $74,880.00
(Function:ADAMS - Optional) -One I _

ADAMS LAN Administrator $74,880.00
(Function:ADAMS - Optional) -One

ADAMS LAN Administrator $74,880.00

DAMS LAN Administrator $74,880.00(Function:ADAMS - Optional) -One_

Subtotal CLIN 0004F (upon _ _$449,280.00
execution of all options)__ _

Total CLIN 0004 excluding th~e
"Optional"ADAMS LAN $9,350,186.80
Administrator positions
Total CLIN 0004 should NRC $9,724,586.80
exercise the "Optional" ADAMS
LAN Administrator positions

1. Positions and Year 4 rates identified in Task Order Modification 28

2. Positions and Year 4 rates identified in original Task Order

* Rate effective November 20, 2004 for Year 4 (OPTION) only.


